Against ZAR (161) 1,092 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1,568

Against AUD 5,730 966 - - - - - - - - - - 2,294 - 18,573

Against EGP (1,186) (3,025) - - - - - - - - - - - - (8,181)

Against UAH (531) - - - - - - - - - - - - - (1,249)

Other (6) - - - - - - - - - - - - - (14)

6,118 (22,315) (3,508) 356,715 19,868 93,253 (742) 70,017 26,099 671 131,669 4,871 2,294 (1,736) 111,657

(CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH – SEE NOTE 2.5)

ARÇELİK ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2013
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

48

NOTE 25 -  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(Continued)

As of March 31, 2013, sensitivity analysis of foreign exchange rate tables is presented below. Secured
portions include impact of derivative financial instruments.

Gain/Loss Equity

Foreign

Exchange

Foreign

Exchange

Foreign

Exchange

Foreign

Exchange

appreciation by

10%

depreciation by

10%

appreciation by

10%

depreciation by

10%

   USD net asset/liability (42,774) 42,774  (42,774) 42,774

   Secured portion from USD risk  22,862  (22,862) 22,862  (22,862)

USD Net effect (19,912) 19,912  (19,912) 19,912

   EUR net asset/liability 7,814  (7,814) (19,867) 19,867

   Secured portion from EUR risk 3,868  (3,868) 64,855  (64,855)

EUR Net effect  11,682  (11,682) 44,988  (44,988)

   GBP net asset/liability 10,416  (10,416) 26,085  (26,085)

   Secured portion from GBP risk  (9,604) 9,604  (9,604) 9,604

GBP Net effect  812  (812) 16,481  (16,481)

   RUB net asset/liability 9,238  (9,238) 24,868  (24,868)

   Secured portion from RUB risk  (7,532) 7,532  (7,532) 7,532

RUB Net effect  1,706  (1,706) 17,336  (17,336)

   RON net asset/liability - - 24,787  (24,787)

   Secured portion from RON risk  - - - -

RON Net effect  - - 24,787  (24,787)

   PLN net asset/liability 2,652  (2,652) 7,183  (7,183)

   Secured portion from PLN risk  (2,375) 2,375  (2,375) 2,375

PLN Net effect  277  (277) 4,808  (4,808)

   CZK net asset/liability 899  (899) 1,868  (1,868)

   Secured portion from CZK risk   (835) 835  (835) 835

CZK Net effect  64  (64) 1,033  (1,033)

   NOK net asset/liability 297  (297) 1,313  (1,313)

Secured portion from NOK risk  - - - -

NOK Net effect  297  (297) 1,313  (1,313)

SEK net asset/liability 2,170  (2,170) 2,903  (2,903)

Secured portion from SEK risk  (2,552) 2,552  (2,552) 2,552

SEK Net effect  (382) 382  351  (351)

   NZD net asset/liability (302) 302  (302) 302

   Secured portion from NZD risk  - - - -

NZD Net effect  (302) 302  (302) 302

   ZAR net asset/liability 401  (401) 36,775  (36,775)

   Secured portion from ZAR risk  - - - -

ZAR Net effect  401  (401) 36,775  (36,775)

   AUD net asset/liability 2,676  (2,676) 2,547  (2,547)

   Secured portion from AUD risk  (1,822) 1,822  (1,822) 1,822

AUD Net effect  854  (854) 725  (725)

DKK net asset/liability 51  (51) 51  (51)

Secured portion from DKK risk  - - - -

DKK Net effect  51  (51) 51  (51)

EGP net asset/liability - - (91) 91

Secured portion from EGP risk  - - - -

EGP Net effect  - - (91) 91

UAH net asset/liability - - 179  (179)

Secured portion from UAH risk  - - - -

UAH Net effect  - - 179  (179)

JPY net asset/liability (37) 37  (37) 37

Secured portion from JPY risk  - - - -

JPY Net effect  (37) 37  (37) 37

  (4,489) 4,489  128,485  (128,485)

(CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH – SEE NOTE 2.5)

ARÇELİK ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2013
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

49

NOTE 25 -  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(Continued)

As of December 31, 2012, sensitivity analysis of foreign exchange rate tables is presented below,
Secured portions include impact of derivative financial instruments.

Gain/Loss Equity

Foreign

Exchange

Foreign

Exchange

Foreign

Exchange

Foreign

Exchange

appreciation by

10%

depreciation by

10%

appreciation by

10%

depreciation by

10%

   USD net asset/liability (34,312) 34,312  (34,312) 34,312

   Secured portion from USD risk  30,334  (30,334) 30,334  (30,334)

USD Net effect (3,978) 3,978  (3,978) 3,978

   EUR net asset/liability (2,954) 2,954  (27,414) 27,414

   Secured portion from EUR risk 4,394  (4,394) 66,244  (66,244)

EUR Net effect  1,440  (1,440) 38,830  (38,830)

   GBP net asset/liability 18,658  (18,658) 34,146  (34,146)

   Secured portion from GBP risk  (19,665) 19,665  (19,665) 19,665

GBP Net effect  (1,007) 1,007  14,481  (14,481)

   RUB net asset/liability 9,952  (9,952) 25,681  (25,681)

   Secured portion from RUB risk  (7,880) 7,880  (7,880) 7,880

RUB Net effect  2,072  (2,072) 17,801  (17,801)

   RON net asset/liability 6,926  (6,926) 31,006  (31,006)

   Secured portion from RON risk  - - - -

RON Net effect  6,926  (6,926) 31,006  (31,006)

   PLN net asset/liability 2,635  (2,635) 6,927  (6,927)

   Secured portion from PLN risk  (1,484) 1,484  (1,484) 1,484

PLN Net effect  1,151  (1,151) 5,443  (5,443)

   CZK net asset/liability 877  (877) 1,770  (1,770)

   Secured portion from CZK risk   - - - -

CZK Net effect  877  (877) 1,770  (1,770)

 NOK net asset/liability (24) 24  973  (973)

Secured portion from NOK risk  - - - -

NOK Net effect  (24) 24  973  (973)

SEK net asset/liability 3,574  (3,574) 4,365  (4,365)

Secured portion from SEK risk  (1,669) 1,669  (1,669) 1,669

SEK Net effect  1,905  (1,905) 2,696  (2,696)

   NZD net asset/liability 338  (338) 338  (338)

   Secured portion from NZD risk  - - - -

NZD Net effect  338  (338) 338  (338)

   ZAR net asset/liability 2,864  (2,864) 41,806  (41,806)

   Secured portion from ZAR risk  (2,315) 2,315  (2,315) 2,315

ZAR Net effect  549  (549) 39,491  (39,491)

   AUD net asset/liability 2,682  (2,682) 2,684  (2,684)

   Secured portion from AUD risk  (1,782) 1,782  (1,782) 1,782

AUD Net effect  900  (900) 902  (902)

DKK net asset/liability 21  (21) 21  (21)

Secured portion from DKK risk  - - - -

DKK Net effect  21  (21) 21  (21)

EGP net asset/liability - - 90  (90)

Secured portion from EGP risk  - - - -

EGP Net effect  - - 90  (90)

UAH net asset/liability - - 194  (194)

Secured portion from UAH risk  - - - -

UAH Net effect  - - 194  (194)

JPY net asset/liability (4) 4  (4) 4

Secured portion from JPY risk  - - - -

JPY Net effect  (4) 4 (4) (4)

   11,166  (11,166) 150,054  (150,054)

(CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH – SEE NOTE 2.5)

ARÇELİK ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2013
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

50

NOTE 25 -  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(Continued)

Imports and exports to / from Turkey for the periods ended as of March 31, 2013 and 2012 are as
follows:

 January 1 - March 31, 2013 January 1 - March 31, 2012

Original
amount

TRY

equivalent
Original
amount

TRY

equivalent
EUR 199,965,255 469,951 252,832,759 593,202
USD 96,979,809 173,364 90,151,827 160,490
GBP 60,515,568 167,027 48,040,668 134,805

Other  102,092  118,392
Total exports   912,434   1,006,889

   EUR 99,902,187 234,709 97,077,969 227,967
USD 191,876,477 341,149 296,035,476 532,662
GBP 150,683 416 192,615 543

Other  2,174  854
Total imports   578,448   762,026

Fair value hierarchy table

The Group classifies the fair value measurement of each class of financial instruments according to the

source, using the three-level hierarchy, as follows:

Level 1: Market price valuation techniques for the determined financial instruments traded in markets

(unadjusted)

Level 2: Other valuation techniques includes direct or indirect observable inputs

Level 3: Valuation techniques does not contains observable market inputs

Fair value hierarchy table as at March 31, 2013 is as follows:

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss: Level 1 Level 2 Level 3